
91
75

100
100
98

100
100
100
N.A.
100
16
32

9
25
0
0
2
0
0
0

N.A.
0

84
68

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017 YTD

BY NUMBER OF UNITS SOLD BY VALUE OF UNITS SOLD

Leasehold versus freehold

20
27
0
0
3
0
0
0

N.A.
0

92
83

PROPORTION OF
LEASEHOLD

PROPERTIES (%)

80
73

100
100
97

100
100
100
N.A.
100
8
17

PROPORTION
OF FREEHOLD/

999-LEASEHOLD
PROPERTIES (%)

PROPORTION OF
LEASEHOLD

PROPERTIES (%)

PROPORTION OF
FREEHOLD/

999-LEASEHOLD
PROPERTIES (%)

Flavour of the season

Source: Sources: URA Realis, Cushman & Wakefield Research, data as at Oct 24, 2017

YEAR

*There was no residential en bloc sale in 2014
Includes smaller en bloc deals that are not collective sales


