Flavour of the season

BY NUMBER OF UNITS SOLD

Leasehold versus freehold

YFAR

2017 YTD

	PROPORTION OF LEASEHOLD PROPERTIES (%)	PROPORTION OF FREEHOLD/ 999-LEASEHOLD PROPERTIES (%)	PROPORTION OF LEASEHOLD PROPERTIES (%)	PROPORTION OF FREEHOLD/ 999-LEASEHOLD PROPERTIES (%)
2006	20	80	9	91
2007	27	73	25	75
2008	0	100	0	100
2009	0	100	0	100
2010	3	97	2	98
2011	0	100	0	100
2012	0	100	0	100
2013	0	100	0	100
2014	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
2015	0	100	0	100
2016	92	8	84	16

17

BY VALUE OF UNITS SOLD

83

Source: Sources: URA Realis, Cushman & Wakefield Research, data as at Oct 24, 2017

68

32

^{*}There was no residential en bloc sale in 2014 Includes smaller en bloc deals that are not collective sales